

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4758 OF 2019

Smt. Tanveer Ali Wd/o Bakar AliPetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Revenue And ForestRespondent
Department, Through Secretary And Others

S.s. Godbole For Petitioner

Copy Served To Gp/r-1 To 5. Vivek Govind Palshikar For/r-5

Uday Arun Gosavi Suveer A. Moharikar For/r-5 For
Respondent

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 17th September, 2019

P.C. :

By Consent. S.O. to after 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)